

175C of 2024 (Rg. No. 183 of 2024)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 04-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

The complainant, namely Chandan Gorai is examined on SA under Section 223 of BNSS and is discharged.

Perused the examination under Section 223 of BNSS of the complainant and other materials on record.

As per proviso of section 223 (1) of BNSS before taking cognizance of offence, the OP should be given an opportunity of being heard.

Accordingly issue notice to the OP, directing him / her to appear before the court and to explain why cognizance of the case should not be taken against him/her.

Fix **24-10-2024** appearance of the OP and order.

Complainant to file necessary requisites.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur

257C/2021(Rg. No.257/21)

Dated 02-11-2021

The record is received by transfer from Ld. ACJM, Bishnupur for disposal. Note in the T.R.

The record is taken up for S.A.

The complainant, namely, Manimala NayekGhosh is examined on SA under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and is discharged.

Perused the examination under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 of the complainants and other materials on record. It appears that there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused persons under sections 498A/506/509/34 of the Indian Penal Code.

Hence, issue process accordingly.

Fix 09-11-2021 for S/R & appearance.

Requisites be filed in the meantime.

D & C by

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**

