

**175 C of 2024, Reg. No.-183 of 2024**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur(JO Code-WB01207)

**Order Dated 16.04.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and plea.  
Complainant files lawyer's hazira.  
No steps taken by the accused person.  
None move on repeated calls. It is now 12.20 PM.  
Hence, issue W/A against the accused person.  
Fix 20.08.2025 for E/R of W/A.  
Complainant to file requisite at once.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.