

175C of 2024 (Reg. No. 183 /2024)

Present: Ms. Aliviya Bhattacharya, Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court (V)

J.O Code: WB01364

Order dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and plea.

Complainant filed Ld. Advocate's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person filed a petition on the ground stated therein and prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

On scrutinizing the case record, there appears to be an element of settlement of dispute between the parties and as such it is opinion of this Court that an endeavor to settle the dispute between the parties outside the Court must be made by way of mediation for the speedy ends of justice.

Both parties are directed to report before the Ld. Mediator on **03.09.2025** at **10:30 AM** positively.

Both parties/ their Ld. Advocates are requested to put their signature on the prescribed format for transmitting the same to the Chairman, SDLSC, Bishnupur, Bankura.

Let a copy of prescribed format for mediation referral order be transmitted to the Chairman, SDLSC, Bishnupur, Bankura. for information and for doing the needful.

Fix 02-12-2025 for mediation report by the Ld. Mediator.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Bishnupur, Bankura (I.C)

Judicial Magistrate , 2nd Court
Bishnupur, Bankura (I.C)